KOREAN AMERICAN COMMUNITY CENTER

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
December 31, 2023

Current Assets
Checking - 8730
Checking - 8739
Checking - 3411

Total Current Assets

FIXED ASSETS
Fixture and Equipment
Accumulated Depreciation
Leasehold Improvement
Accumulated Depreciation
Permit
Accumulated Depreciation
Building
Accumulated Depreciation
Land

TOTAL FIXED ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

No assurance is provided to these financial statements

ASSETS

32,166.64
5,251.50
28,966.00

333,014.49
(6,773.00)
2,465,472.32
(103,842.00)
12,450.00
(332.00)
307,823.00
(282,857.00)
204,215.00

66,384.14

2,929,170.81

2,995,554.95




KOREAN AMERICAN COMMUNITY CENTER

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
December 31, 2023

Liabilities And Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 0.00
NET ASSETS
$ 1,633,352.00
Net Asset ,633,
Change in Net Assets 1,362,202.95
TOTAL NET ASSETS 2.995,554.95
$ 2,995 ,554.95

Total Liabilities And Net Asset

No assurance is provided to these financial statements



